
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-13 

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC., 
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE 2017 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
(IMPROVEMENTS ON MEZES AVENUE, ARTHUR AVENUE, FOLGER DRIVE, 

KAREN ROAD AND ABANDONMENT OF 4-INCH CIP WATER LINE UNDER SOUTH 
ROAD) IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,055,271, AND A 10°/o PROJECT CONTINGENCY IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $205,000, FOR A TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET OF $2,260,271 

*** 

MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT 

WHEREAS, the District solicited competitive bids for the 2017 Water Main Replacement 

Project, 01-1621-CP, that among improvements will construct 310 lineal feet (LF) of 8-inch ductile 

iron pipe (DIP) on Mezes Avenue, 700 LF of 10-inch DIP on Folger Drive and 130 LF of 8-inch DIP on 

Folger Court, 800 LF of 8-inch fusible polyvinylchloride pipe (FPVC) on Karen Road and 200 LF of 

.�. FPVC on Dairy Lane, 880 LF of 8-inch DIP on Arthur Avenue, and abandon 1,325 LF of 4-inch cast 

iron pipe (CIP) on South Road; and 

WHEREAS, in response to the District's solicitation, two (2) firms submitted bids; and 

WHEREAS, based on review of these bids by the District Engineer, District staff, and District 

Counsel, staff recommends that the contract be awarded to STOLOSKI & GONZALEZ, INC., whose 

bid meets all the requirements of the specification documents and has been determined to be the 

lowest r�sponsive and responsible bidder. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Mid-Peninsula 

Water Dist(_iGt:tier.eby: · · .. _-.... ,,,.- .... .

1�:·-�---)i,����is•th;;o�tract for the 2017 Water Main Replacement Project, 01-1621-CP, that 
_::- ��' ..... ,. - . � - - . - ............. � . 

amonii -�pi-ovemeotlWm\GQ�truct 310 lineal feet (LF) of 8-inch DIP on Mezes Avenue, 700 LF of 

� 10-inch __ DfP._�on·Fotger·_q.rive�nd 130 LF of 8-inch DIP on Folger Court, 800 LF of 8-inch FPVC on
- . ... 

· · - - - · · ·  

Karen Road.� :2Q() =LF--of FPVC on Dairy Lane, 880 LF of 8-inch DIP on Arthur Avenue, and 




